

FELLAND ROAD WATER MAIN EXTENSION - PHASE 1

CONTRACT NO. 8858

DATE: 5/21/2020

Item	Quantity	Capitol Underground, Inc.		Parisi Construction Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page						
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,222.00	\$4,222.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,022.00	\$1,750.00
10721 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	165.00	\$45.00	\$7,425.00	\$45.50	\$45.00	\$50.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$64,875.00	\$166,476.55
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	15.00	\$18.00	\$270.00	\$18.50	\$29.85	\$13.85
20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	1000.00	\$3.85	\$3,850.00	\$4.70	\$7.65	\$6.60
20302 - SAWCUT CONCRETE FULL DEPTH - L.F.	65.00	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$1.50	\$5.00	\$2.25
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - L.F.	195.00	\$2.50	\$487.50	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$2.25
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	1675.00	\$4.65	\$7,788.75	\$2.10	\$2.25	\$3.45
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	1000.00	\$1.85	\$1,850.00	\$3.00	\$2.90	\$2.90
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	5.00	\$305.00	\$1,525.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,730.00
21014 - CLEAR STONE BERM (DITCH CHECK) - EACH	2.00	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$140.00	\$300.00	\$230.00
21024 - SILT SOCK (12-INCH) - COMPLETE - L.F.	600.00	\$4.55	\$2,730.00	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
21045 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE A - COMPLETE - EACH	1.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$300.00	\$280.00	\$280.00
21061 - EROSION CONTROL MATTING, CLASS 1, URBAN TYPE A - S.Y.	1000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$3.40	\$3.40
21301 - REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX - EACH	12.00	\$105.00	\$1,260.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$190.00
30302 - 7" CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - S.F.	215.00	\$9.80	\$2,107.00	\$8.40	\$6.60	\$15.45
40201 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 LT 58-28 S - TON	905.00	\$61.50	\$55,657.50	\$62.00	\$61.50	\$62.12
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	755.00	\$65.00	\$49,075.00	\$66.00	\$65.00	\$65.66
40211 - TACK COAT - GAL	390.00	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.02
40311 - PULVERIZE AND SHAPE - S.Y.	4565.00	\$4.50	\$20,542.50	\$4.60	\$3.95	\$5.40
40332 - ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE - TON	50.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$111.11
50225 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	75.00	\$94.15	\$7,061.25	\$83.00	\$75.00	\$109.00
50227 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE IV - T.F.	3390.00	\$9.65	\$32,713.50	\$5.00	\$3.50	\$17.00
50405 - 24 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L. F.	16.00	\$112.00	\$1,792.00	\$120.00	\$165.00	\$183.00
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - EACH	1.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$800.00	\$775.00	\$1,200.00
60800 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH - L. F.	5410.00	\$0.70	\$3,787.00	\$0.70	\$0.70	\$0.70
60801 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - L. F.	1800.00	\$1.60	\$2,880.00	\$1.60	\$1.60	\$1.60
60818 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L. F.	16.00	\$12.00	\$192.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00

FELLAND ROAD WATER MAIN EXTENSION - PHASE 1

CONTRACT NO. 8858

DATE: 5/21/2020

				Capitol Underground, Inc.	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
70002 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	140.00	\$156.00	\$21,840.00	\$125.00	\$114.05	\$454.00	
70003 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	5.00	\$156.00	\$780.00	\$290.00	\$236.10	\$347.00	
70005 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	3475.00	\$96.15	\$334,121.25	\$110.00	\$134.10	\$157.00	
70006 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 16 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	1880.00	\$122.45	\$230,206.00	\$140.00	\$168.40	\$160.00	
70007 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 20 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	10.00	\$785.00	\$7,850.00	\$580.00	\$2,308.00	\$1,555.00	
70031 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	10.00	\$1,650.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,331.65	\$1,955.00	
70034 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	9.00	\$3,740.00	\$33,660.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,224.50	\$3,565.00	
70035 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 16-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	4.00	\$4,875.00	\$19,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$5,315.75	\$4,360.00	
70036 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 20-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	1.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$7,557.00	\$6,935.00	
70040 - FURNISH, INSTALL AND SALVAGE HYDRANT - EACH	6.00	\$5,455.00	\$32,730.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,462.90	\$4,725.00	
70041 - RELOCATE HYDRANT - EACH	1.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,886.40	\$1,895.00	
70080 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM - EACH	4.00	\$4,535.00	\$18,140.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,981.90	\$3,475.00	
70081 - FURNISH EXCAVATION AND DITCH FOR LIVE TAP - EACH	3.00	\$3,415.00	\$10,245.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,115.00	
70090 - ABANDON WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	1.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$430.00	\$300.00	\$155.00	
70101 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - L.F.	16.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$22.25	\$20.00	\$13.25	
70104 - ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX SECTIONS - EACH	2.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$290.00	\$350.00	\$255.00	
70105 - PIPE PLUG FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - EACH	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$72.00	\$275.00	\$705.00	
70106 - ROCK EXCAVATION - C.Y.	90.00	\$163.75	\$14,737.50	\$75.00	\$0.05	\$210.00	
90001 - GRAVEL SHOULDERING - L.F.	3080.00	\$7.35	\$22,638.00	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$5.00	
48 Items	Totals		\$1,078,483.75	\$1,145,502.00	\$1,247,840.65	\$1,522,500.00	